Drawing No: 1070886 /A Hitch ECO80 W engcon®
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rev
Breifly: Date: Change: after change:
No planned changes. 2025-09-04 ECO blocks updated. A

2023-04-18  New document.

Readers note:
\ Indicates instruction.

&> Represents Hose.

Dashed lines for overview, mounts

on other pages/assemblies.

173



Drawing No: 1070886 /A

®

Kiquasse jo JapJdo Ul SOd

Hitch ECO80 W engcon

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS

1 |Block ECO80W Hitch 3hy. Compl V3 [1076540| 1 |(P0S.2-3, 5 incl)

2 |Block EC080 W Hitch V2 1074033] 1

3 |Coupling ECO W 1" V3 1056060 | 2 |Torque: 60Nm. (POS.4 incl.)

L |Flat sealing for ECO 1" V3 1056072 | 2

5 |Dirt protection Block ECO 1" 1045166 | 2

6 |Coupling ECO W 1/2" V3 1054580 | 1 |Torque: 60Nm. (POS.? incl.)

7 |Flat sealing for ECO 1/2" V3 1050018 | 1

8 |7 Dirt protection Block ECO 1/2" 1028229 | 1

9 |Pipe plug DIN 906 M16x1,5 711529 | 1

10 [Plug ECO W - Hitch 1041814 | 1

11 |Coverplate block EC060/70/80 W 1074691 1

12 [Screw K6S M5x8 10.9 FZB 611801 A

13 [Screw MC6S M16x35 12.9 ZFSHL 6000410 | 3 |Loxeal 83-52. Torgue: 333Nm

2/3



Drawing No: 1070886 /A

®

RELATED SPARE PARTS

Blocks and placement until 2024-10

Until 2020-03

1024056
1043011

0 &—17

0-rings between versions
are not compatible

Kiquasse jo Japdo ul SOd

Hitch ECO80 W engcon
POS] DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
1 |Block ECO80W Hitch 3hy. Compl V3 [1076540| 1 |(P0S.2-3, 5 incl)
2 |Block ECO80 W Hitch V2 1074033 1
3 |Coupling ECO W 1" V3 1056060 | 2 |Torque: 60Nm. (POS.4 incl.)
L |Flat sealing for ECO 1" V3 1056072 | 2
6 |Coupling ECO W 1/2" V3 1054580| 1 |Torque: 60Nm. (POS.7 incl.)
? |Flat sealing for ECO 1/2" V3 1050018 | 1
9 |Pipe plug DIN 906 M16x1,5 #1529 |1
10 |Plug ECO W - Hitch 1041814 | 1
12 |Screw K6S M5x8 10.9 FZB 611801 [
14 |Block ECO80W Hitch 3hy. Compl V2 [1055%22 | 1 [(POS.3, 5, 15 incl.)
15 |Block ECO80 W Hitch 1050478 1
16 |Coverplate block ECO80 W 1045175 | 1
17 |0-ring 29.87x1.78 PU/90 1043083 | 2 [Used until 2020-03
18 |0-ring 17.17x1.78 PU/90 110913 | 1 [Used until 2020-03

Separate seal kit: 7000046

SPARE PARTS.

3/3



